

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).972-973/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in WP No. 31/2005 & MCC No. 772/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY RAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Purohit,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file outcome of dasti service on unserved respondent and also furnish the details of the concerned trial court to the Registry at the earliest through which notice be served on the said respondent.
List the matter on 17.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar