

"ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).972-973/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhay,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects in  
the application. Notice of motion has been endorsed.  
Await service of notice.  
List the matter on 26.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

s